
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

52
9

1,423
2,885
2,775
1,744

54
52

1,765
2,317
4,021

348

26
61

974
3,066
4,823

-313

30
49

1,232
3,220
3,817
1,242

48
59

1,201
3,109
4,155

886

GAT Area  Leader:  Kajit Habanananda

January Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

3
0

91
215
121
209

12
-8

518
301
392
557

2
6

98
357
379
184

6
4

237
505
322
507

8
2

191
370
290
541

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

39
61

1,034
1,638
2,509

355

40
28

1,545
1,573
2,862

697

6
47

290
1,286
3,551

-1,713

17
42

857
1,361
2,699

254

13
49

324
636

2,602
-1,301

January Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 3 Results

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

12
5

305
882
549
698

20
5

573
744
908
482

6
10

238
972
703
588

3
10

130
866
671
389

5
12

124
826
581
509

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

30
135
115

65

5
0

111
166
192

99

2
1

109
376
115
386

4
3

143
411
230
345

2
0

65
355
265
178

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

13
5

335
1,017

664
763

25
5

684
910

1,100
581

8
11

347
1,348

818
974

7
13

273
1,277

901
734

7
12

189
1,181

846
687

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

23
35
25
36

4
0

110
98
44

202

0
3
4

70
75

1

2
1

71
144

57
169

2
-1
45
81
36

127

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0

28
6

22

3
0

68
24
22
70

1
1

48
42
14
76

0
1
7

70
20
62

1
0

31
55
17
74

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

23
63
31
58

7
0

178
122

66
272

1
4

52
112

89
77

2
2

78
214

77
231

3
-1
76

136
53

201

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 308 Brunei
Malaysia
Singapore

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

6
2

165
314
285
236

6
5

183
382
668
-50

0
7

18
386
530

-104

5
8

160
354
413
131

3
10
78

131
380

-121

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

24
65
63
31

4
0

89
70

101
64

2
0

98
129

46
186

3
3

139
126
109
174

1
0

31
87
86
41

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

7
2

189
379
348
267

10
5

272
452
769

14

2
7

116
515
576

82

8
11

299
480
522
305

4
10

109
218
466
-80

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Sau Yin Wong
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

35
2

925
1,155
1,456

695

21
43

870
1,005
2,318

-286

6
44

274
1,147
3,102

-1,362

16
24

678
1,370
2,116

397

27
41

660
1,317
2,512

-93

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

41
96

169
-28

0
0
0

112
70
46

1
0

38
130

86
88

0
1

46
101
142

7

7
0

159
114
127
173

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

36
2

966
1,251
1,625

667

21
43

870
1,117
2,388

-240

7
44

312
1,277
3,188

-1,274

16
25

724
1,471
2,258

404

34
41

819
1,431
2,639

80

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

30
86
46
73

3
-9

268
112
265
201

0
2

20
150
239

24

3
-1

126
167
191
166

5
0

107
154
217
255

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
3
2
2
4

0
0
0
4
9

-5

1
0

24
12
27

9

0
0
0
4

20
-16

0
0
6
7
5

10

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

33
88
48
77

3
-9

268
116
274
196

1
2

44
162
266

33

3
-1

126
171
211
150

5
0

113
161
222
265

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 301 Philippines New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
50

709
924

1,819
-91

25
21

1,128
846

1,696
625

3
39

140
438

2,477
-1,693

7
23

498
621

1,634
137

7
35

157
311

1,680
-962

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
5

11
31
31
14

0
0
0

38
34

4

1
0

27
54
57
31

0
0
0

35
39

9

1
0

27
13
44

0

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

28
55

720
955

1,850
-77

25
21

1,128
884

1,730
629

4
39

167
492

2,534
-1,662

7
23

498
656

1,673
146

8
35

184
324

1,724
-962

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  George Ong Tan
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
2

113
603
481
295

8
4

210
286
530

4

11
6

315
435
810
-12

7
11

235
448
641

97

7
5

193
493
635
138

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
9

14
5

19

0
0
1
4
3
3

0
0
0
6
7

-1

0
0
0

24
17

7

0
1
0
4

35
-19

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

3
2

122
617
486
314

8
4

211
290
533

7

11
6

315
441
817
-13

7
11

235
472
658
104

7
6

193
497
670
119

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

35
63
42
73

2
1

71
63
52
88

0
0
2

82
24
73

1
3

33
102

17
125

0
3
2

72
15
74

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
0
1
0
0
1

0
0
0
1
0
1

0
0
0

18
17

1

0
0
0
1
0
1

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

35
64
42
74

2
1

72
63
52
89

0
0
2

83
24
74

1
3

33
120

34
126

0
3
2

73
15
75

January Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas
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2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD 310 Thailand New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
2

125
303
275
200

5
2

144
229
353

55

0
1
7

277
434

-128

2
8

60
206
482

-194

1
4

31
93

412
-261

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
2
0
1

36
-35

0
0
1
8

10
-1

0
0
0
2
7

-5

0
0
0

19
22
-3

0
0
0
1
0
2

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

4
4

125
304
311
165

5
2

145
237
363

54

0
1
7

279
441

-133

2
8

60
225
504

-197

1
4

31
94

412
-259

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader:  Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


