January Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - English Speaking Areas

GAT Area Leader: Kajit Habanananda

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	52	54	26	30	48
Cancelled Clubs	9	52	61	49	59
Charter Members	1,423	1,765	974	1,232	1,201
New Members	2,885	2,317	3,066	3,220	3,109
Drops	2,775	4,021	4,823	3,817	4,155
Net Gain	1,744	348	-313	1,242	886

January Only Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	3	12	2	6	8
Cancelled Clubs	0	-8	6	4	2
Charter Members	91	518	98	237	191
New Members	215	301	357	505	370
Drops	121	392	379	322	290
Net Gain	209	557	184	507	541

Quarter 3 Results

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	39	40	6	17	13
Cancelled Clubs	61	28	47	42	49
Charter Members	1,034	1,545	290	857	324
New Members	1,638	1,573	1,286	1,361	636
Drops	2,509	2,862	3,551	2,699	2,602
Net Gain	355	697	-1,713	254	-1,301

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	12	20	6	3	5
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	5	5	10	10	12
	Singapore	Charter Members	305	573	238	130	124
		New Members	882	744	972	866	826
		Dropped Members	549	908	703	671	581
		Net Gain	698	482	588	389	509
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	5	2	4	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	3	0
		Charter Members	30	111	109	143	65
		New Members	135	166	376	411	355
		Dropped Members	115	192	115	230	265
		Net Gain	65	99	386	345	178
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	13	25	8	7	7
•		Cancelled Clubs	5	5	11	13	12
		Charter Members	335	684	347	273	189
		New Members	1,017	910	1,348	1,277	1,181
		Dropped Members	664	1,100	818	901	846
		Net Gain	763	581	974	734	687

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

January Only Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	1	4	0	2	2
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	0	0	3	1	-1
	Singapore	Charter Members	23	110	4	71	45
		New Members	35	98	70	144	81
		Dropped Members	25	44	75	57	36
		Net Gain	36	202	1	169	127
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	3	1	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	1	0
		Charter Members	0	68	48	7	31
		New Members	28	24	42	70	55
		Dropped Members	6	22	14	20	17
		Net Gain	22	70	76	62	74
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	1	7	1	2	3
		Cancelled Club	0	0	4	2	-1
		Charter Members	23	178	52	78	76
		New Members	63	122	112	214	136
		Dropped Members	31	66	89	77	53
		Net Gain	58	272	77	231	201

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group N - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Sau Yin Wong

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 308	Brunei	New Clubs	6	6	0	5	3
	Malaysia	Cancelled Clubs	2	5	7	8	10
	Singapore	Charter Members	165	183	18	160	78
		New Members	314	382	386	354	131
		Dropped Members	285	668	530	413	380
		Net Gain	236	-50	-104	131	-121
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	4	2	3	1
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	3	0
		Charter Members	24	89	98	139	31
		New Members	65	70	129	126	87
		Dropped Members	63	101	46	109	86
		Net Gain	31	64	186	174	41
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	7	10	2	8	4
-		Cancelled Club	2	5	7	11	10
		Charter Members	189	272	116	299	109
		New Members	379	452	515	480	218
		Dropped Members	348	769	576	522	466
		Net Gain	267	14	82	305	-80

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	35	21	6	16	27
		Cancelled Clubs	2	43	44	24	41
		Charter Members	925	870	274	678	660
		New Members	1,155	1,005	1,147	1,370	1,317
		Dropped Members	1,456	2,318	3,102	2,116	2,512
		Net Gain	695	-286	-1,362	397	-93
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	1	0	7
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	41	0	38	46	159
		New Members	96	112	130	101	114
		Dropped Members	169	70	86	142	127
		Net Gain	-28	46	88	7	173
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	36	21	7	16	34
•		Cancelled Clubs	2	43	44	25	41
		Charter Members	966	870	312	724	819
		New Members	1,251	1,117	1,277	1,471	1,431
		Dropped Members	1,625	2,388	3,188	2,258	2,639
		Net Gain	667	-240	-1,274	404	80

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

January Only Results

GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	1	3	0	3	5
		Cancelled Clubs	0	-9	2	-1	0
		Charter Members	30	268	20	126	107
		New Members	86	112	150	167	154
		Dropped Members	46	265	239	191	217
		Net Gain	73	201	24	166	255
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	3	0	24	0	6
		New Members	2	4	12	4	7
		Dropped Members	2	9	27	20	5
		Net Gain	4	-5	9	-16	10
GAT Grou	p Total	New Clubs	1	3	1	3	5
		Cancelled Club	0	-9	2	-1	0
		Charter Members	33	268	44	126	113
		New Members	88	116	162	171	161
		Dropped Members	48	274	266	211	222
		Net Gain	77	196	33	150	265

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

Quarter 3 Results GAT Group O - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: George Ong Tan

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 301	Philippines	New Clubs	28	25	3	7	7
		Cancelled Clubs	50	21	39	23	35
		Charter Members	709	1,128	140	498	157
		New Members	924	846	438	621	311
		Dropped Members	1,819	1,696	2,477	1,634	1,680
		Net Gain	-91	625	-1,693	137	-962
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	1
		Cancelled Clubs	5	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	11	0	27	0	27
		New Members	31	38	54	35	13
		Dropped Members	31	34	57	39	44
		Net Gain	14	4	31	9	0
GAT Group	o Total	New Clubs	28	25	4	7	8
•		Cancelled Club	55	21	39	23	35
		Charter Members	720	1,128	167	498	184
		New Members	955	884	492	656	324
		Dropped Members	1,850	1,730	2,534	1,673	1,724
		Net Gain	-77	629	-1,662	146	-962

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

July to January (7 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	3	8	11	7	7
		Cancelled Clubs	2	4	6	11	5
		Charter Members	113	210	315	235	193
		New Members	603	286	435	448	493
		Dropped Members	481	530	810	641	635
		Net Gain	295	4	-12	97	138
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	1
		Charter Members	9	1	0	0	0
		New Members	14	4	6	24	4
		Dropped Members	5	3	7	17	35
		Net Gain	19	3	-1	7	-19
GAT Group	p Total	New Clubs	3	8	11	7	7
		Cancelled Clubs	2	4	6	11	6
		Charter Members	122	211	315	235	193
		New Members	617	290	441	472	497
		Dropped Members	486	533	817	658	670
		Net Gain	314	7	-13	104	119

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

January Only Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	1	2	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	3	3
		Charter Members	35	71	2	33	2
		New Members	63	63	82	102	72
		Dropped Members	42	52	24	17	15
		Net Gain	73	88	73	125	74
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	1	0	1	18	1
		Dropped Members	0	0	0	17	0
		Net Gain	1	1	1	1	1
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	2	0	1	0
•		Cancelled Club	0	1	0	3	3
		Charter Members	35	72	2	33	2
		New Members	64	63	83	120	73
		Dropped Members	42	52	24	34	15
		Net Gain	74	89	74	126	75

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

Quarter 3 Results

GAT Group P - Area 5-English Speaking Areas

GAT Group Leader: Kajit Habanananda, Ulan Choosiri

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD 310	Thailand	New Clubs	4	5	0	2	1
		Cancelled Clubs	2	2	1	8	4
		Charter Members	125	144	7	60	31
		New Members	303	229	277	206	93
		Dropped Members	275	353	434	482	412
		Net Gain	200	55	-128	-194	-261
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	2	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0	0
		New Members	1	8	2	19	1
		Dropped Members	36	10	7	22	0
		Net Gain	-35	-1	-5	-3	2
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	4	5	0	2	1
•		Cancelled Club	4	2	1	8	4
		Charter Members	125	145	7	60	31
		New Members	304	237	279	225	94
		Dropped Members	311	363	441	504	412
		Net Gain	165	54	-133	-197	-259

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10